WDGA 58D I/O CANopen Errors and modifications reserved.  © Wachendorff Automation GmbH & Co. KG   2017-12-22  -1-
Encoder WDGA 58D I/O CANopen
Wachendorff Automation
... systems and encoders
• Complete systems
• Industrial rugged encoders to suit your application
• Standard range and customer versions

WDGA 58D I/O CANopen Errors and modifications reserved.  © Wachendorff Automation GmbH & Co. KG   2017-12-22  -5-
Options
120 Ohm terminating resistor Order key
The encoder WDGA 58D I/O CANopen is also available with fixed 120 Ohm terminating
resistor.
AEO
WDGA 58D I/O CANopen Errors and modifications reserved.  © Wachendorff Automation GmbH & Co. KG   2017-12-22  -6-
Example Order No. Type Your encoder
WDGA 58D WDGA 58D WDGA 58D
Shaft Order key
12 Ø 12 mm 12
Single-turn Resolution Order key
12 Single-turn resolution 1 bit up to 14 bit: (e. G. 12 bit) 12
Multi-turn Resolution Order key
13 Multi-turn resolution:
(examples)
13 bit = 18
01 up to 39 bit pos.
no Multiturn = 00
13
Data protocol Order key
CO CANopen CO
Software Order key
A up to date release A
Code Order key
B binary B
Power supply Order key
0 10 V up to 32 V (standard) 0
Galvanic isolation Order key
1 yes 1
Electrical connections Order key
IO1
Connection cover:
2x PG (PG cable glands) with 3 terminal inputs for I/O, 1x M12x1 for CAN IO1
Options Order key
Without option Empty
120 Ohm terminating resistor AEO
Example Order No. WDGA 58D 12 12 13 CO A B 0 1 IO1
WDGA 58D Example Order No.
WDGA 58D I/O CANopen Errors and modifications reserved.  © Wachendorff Automation GmbH & Co. KG   2017-12-22  -7-
For further information please contact our local distributor.